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FORMATION OF NEW DISnuCfS IN BIHAR

3660. SHRI J. M. BISWAS: \
SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA:
SHRI YOGENDRA SHARMA:
SHRI Y.\SUDEV AN NAIR:

Will the Minister' of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether tile Bihar Government has decided to create new District and sub·Divisions in the State;

(b) if so, the number of new Districts and Sub-Divisions to be created; and

(c) the reasons for cre-dting New Districts and Sub-Divisions in the State?

THE MIN;STER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) and (b). It is intended to create 6 new dis·
tricts and 9 new sub-divisions. A reference is invited to reply furnbhed to Unstarred
Question No. 895 on 21st November, 1969.

(c) There has been a long standing popular dem~nd for reorganisation of districts and sub.divisions in the interests of efficiency of normal and developmental administration.

